national treasury

Department:
National Treasury
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Private Bag X115, Pretoria, 0001, Enquiries: Phumzile Mtsweni, Tel: 012 315 5795, Fax: N/A, Email: Phumzile.Mtsweni@treasury.gov.za

RT8-2017: TRANSPORTATION OF CARGO AND FURNITURE RELOCATION SERVICES TO THE STATE FOR THE

PERIOD 1 APRIL 2017 TO 31 MARCH 2020

1. This contract will be subject to the General Conditions of Contract issued in accordance with Chapter 16A of the
Treasury Regulations published in terms of the Public Finance Management Act, 1999 (Act 1of 1999). The Special
Conditions of Contract are supplementary to that of the General Conditions of Contract. Where, however, the Special
Conditions of Contract are in conflict with the General Conditions of Contract, the Special Conditions of Contract will

prevail.

2. Please find attached the following documents for your information:
2.1. General Conditions of Contract
2.2. Special Conditions of Contract
2.3. Covering Letter
2.4. Contract Circular

3. The following Government Institutions will participate in this contract:

National Departments
— Independent Police Investigate Directory
—  Department of Water and Sanitation
—  Department of Mineral Resources
—  Department of Science and Technology
—  Department of Environmental Affairs
— Statistics South Africa
—  Department of Planning Monitoring and Evaluation
—  South African Police Services
—  The Presidency
—  Department of Traditional Affairs
—  Department of Justice Constitutional Development
—  Department of Correctional Services
—  Department of Arts and Culture
—  Department of Home Affairs
—  Department of Public Works
—  Department of Labour : Supported Employment Enterprise
—  Department of Defence
—  Department of Energy
— Department of Trade and Industry
—  Department of Higher Education and Training
—  Department of Public Enterprises
—  Department of Basic Education
— Department of Agriculture, Rural Development and Environmental Affairs
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- Department of Labour — Compensation Fund
- Department of Telecommunications and Postal Services

—  Department of Sport & Recreation South Africa

Provincial Departments

Eastern Cape: Department of Human Settlement

- Mpumalanga Public Works, Roads and Transport
—  Gauteng Department of Education

—  Gauteng Department of Roads and Transport

—  Tshwane Economic Development Agency

—  Limpopo Department of Health

-  Limpopo Department of Economic Development, Environment and Tourism
- Mpumalanga Department of Health

—  Mpumalanga Department of Education

—  KwaZulu Natal Department of Health

— KwaZulu Natal Gaming and Betting Board

—  Free State Department of Health

Other entities
- Agreement South Africa
— National Prosecuting Authority (NPA)
—  Small Enterprise Development Agency
—  Sentech
—  Small Enterprise Finance Agency
—~  Interfront
- ICASA
—  Government Pensions Administration Agency (GPAA)
—  Government Communication and Information System
— Universal Service and Access Agency of South Africa (USAASA)
— Independent Communication Authority of South Africa
- Public Protector South Africa
- Office of the Public Service Commission Republic of South Africa
—  South African National Biodiversity Institute

—  Dube TradePort Corporation

— Fasset

— National Research Foundation

— Civilian Secretariat for Police Service

—  South African Revenue Services

—  South African Health Products Regulatory Authority
—  Centre for Public Service Innovation

- Road Accident Fund (RAF)

— Financial and Fiscal Commission

—  Construction Industry Development Board (CIDB)
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4. Important general information:

4.1  Please note that the delivered price is for the unit of measure (UOM) offered.
4.2 All prices are inclusive of 15 % VAT.
4.3  All prices are on a delivered basis.

5 Names and Addresses of the End-users

No Name of the End-User | Department/Entity Telephone Email

1 Mr T.V Netshimbupfe Department of (012) 307 2643 Tshivhonali.netshimbupfe@dcs.qov
Correctional Services .za

2 Mr S.M Rakhoho Department of (012) 399 9043 mrakhoho@environment.gov.za
Environmental Affairs

3 Mr M Mtshali Department of Justice (012) 315 8611 mmitshali@justive.gov.za
Constitutional
Development

4 Ms D Morabe Department of Mineral (012) 444 3112 Ditsietsi.morabe@dmr.qov.za
Resources

5 Mr K Department of Planning, | (071) 032 3638 kevin@dpme.gov.za
Monitoring and
Evaluation

6 Ms M Bosman Department of Science (012) 843 6716 Mandisa.bosman@dst.gov.za
and Technology

7 Mr E Ngobeni Department of Traditional | (012) 334 0652
Affairs

8 Ms A Murray Department of Water and | (012) 336 6796 MurrayA@dws.gov.za
Sanitation

9 Ms Z Cele Independent Police (012) 399 0030 zcele@ipid.gov.za
Investigate Directory

10 Mr G Molotsane Mpumalanga Public (013) 766 6877 amolotsane@mpg.gov.za
Works, Roads and
Transport

11 Mr T Sethabela National Prosecuting (012) 845 6014 tisethabela@npa.gov.za
Authority

12 Ms A Xwayi Small Enterprise (012) 441 1115 axwayi@seda.org.za
Development Agency

13 Brig. J Smit South African Police (012) 841 7119 Smitj3@saps.gov.za
Services

14 Mr | Chabalal Statistics South Africa (012) 310 6908 ianc@statssa.qov.za

15 Ms L Marumule The Presidency (012) 300 5930 lebogana@presidency.gov.za

16 Mr N Madzivhandila Tshwane Economic (012) 358 6537 ndivhawom@tshwane.gov.za
Development Agency

17 Ms L Mgengo Sentech (011) 471 4450 Mngengol @sentech.co.za

18 Ms Refilwe Zulu Department of Arts and (012) 441 3089 refilwez@dac.gov.za
Culture

19 Ms T Ngcobo Department of Home (012) 406 2749 thandeka.ngcobo@dha.gov.za
Affairs

20 Ms M. Lekota Department of Public (012) 406 1860 Maria.lekota@dpw.qov.za
Works

21 Ms W. Rakitla Small Enterprise Finance | (012) 748 9704 wendyr@sefa.org.za
Agency

22 Thabang Maswi Department of Labour : (012) 843 7353 thabangm@spfamail.org.za
Supported Employment
Enterprise

23 Lieutenant Colonel D.J. | Department of Defence (012) 402 2788 davidengela@vodamail.co.za

Engela

24 Masala Mashaba Department of Trade & (012) 394 3377 mmashaba@thedti.qov.za
Industry

25 Madelein Pepperell International Frontier (021) 840 3401 Lynn.solomons@interfront.co.za
Technologies
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26 MH Ramaphakela Department of Higher (012) 312 5134 ramaphakela.h@dhet.qov.za
Education and Training
27 Mr. Johan Van Coller/ | Gauteng Department of (011) 355 1028 / Johan.navcoller2@gauteng.gov.za/
Mr. Samora Mhlophe Education (011) 355 1040/41 samora.mhlophe@gauteng.gov.za
28 Mr.Poobalan Govender | Gauteng Department of (011) 3557309/ ndivhuwo.nekhumbe@aauteng.qgov.
/ Mr. 8.R Zondo Roads and Transport (011) 355 9054 za
29 Ms. Renee Stander Government Pensions (012) 399 2523 Renee.stander@gpaa.gov.za
Administration Agency
(GPAA)
30 Mr. Sipho Khosa Limpopo Department of (015) 293 6303 sipho.khosa@dhsd.limpopo.gov.za
Health
31 Mr Bafenyi Lekoma Department of Public (012) 431 1093 Bafenyi.lekoma@dpe.gov.za
Enterprise
32 Mr Anton Schoeman Department of Basic (012) 367 3130 Schoeman.a@dbe.gov.za
Education
33 Ms Phumi Mtimkulu Universal Service and (011) 564 1600 phumi@usaasa.org.za
Access Agency of South
Africa (USAASA)
34 Mr. D.J Mashaba Mpumalanga Department | (013) 766 5117 d.mashaba@education.mpu.gov.za
of Education
35 Ms. Midah Moreroa Government (012) 473 0268 midah@qcis.qov.za
Communication and
Information System
36 Tebogo Ledwaba Independent (011) 566 3241 tledwaba@icasa.org.za
Communication Authority
of South Africa
37 BP Khoza Department of (013) 766 6145 khozabp@mpg.qov.za
Agriculture, Rural
Development, Land and
Environmental Affairs
38 Mr Thabang Maswi Public Protector South (012) 366 7251 thabangma@pprotect.org
Africa
39 Mr M Sangweni Department of Health (033) 846 7526 muziwandile.sangweni@kznhealth.gov.
KwaZulu Natal za
40 Elizabeth Thobejane FASSET (011) 476 8570 Elizabeth.thobeiane @fasset.org.za
N Robert Shavhani Limpopo Department of 015 - 293 8761 shavhanir@ledet.qov.za
Economic Development.
Environment and
Tourism
42 Rebecca Kgantsi Department of Labour— | 076 — 413 9655 Rebecca.kgantsi@labour.qov.za
Compensation Fund
43 Emmarentia Department of 012 — 427 8063 emothenyare@dtps.gov.za
Motsuenyane Telecommunications and
Postal Services
44 | Lebogang Mosoma National Research 012 — 481 4337 Lebogana.mosoma@nrf.ac.za
Foundation
45 M.Z Mnisi Civilian Secretariat for 012 -3932126/ Mnisi.mnisi@csp.gov.za
Police Service 2500
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45,

Ntombi Mothibeli

Financial and Fiscal
Commission

011 207 - 2322

Ntombi@ffc.co.za

46.

Mr Retief le Roux

Department of Sport and
Recreation South Africa

012 304 - 5035

retief@srsa.qov.za

47.

Thembani Komphela

Department of Health:
Free State

051 408 - 1667

komphelate@fshealth.qov.za

48.

Sphiwe Mlangeni

Construction Industry
Development Board
(CIDB)

0124827328

Sphiwem@cidb.org.za

6 Names and Addresses of contractors and other relevant information:

NO. CONTRACT | CONTACT | ADDRESS TELEPHON | FAX | E MAIL ADDRESS
OR NAME PERSON E NUMBER | NUM
BER
1 3G Ms Lizelle 50 Jakaranda (086) 134 (086) | accounts@a3grelocations.co.za
Relocations van Rooyen | Street 7356 693
and Transport 30 Bell Building 5564
cc Hennopspark
Centurion
0157
2 Biddulphs Mr Owen N4 Gateway (012) 386 (012) | owen@biddulphs.co.za
Removals and | Farmerey 189 Rooiberg 1321 386
Storage (Pty) Street 0968
Ltd Silver lakes
0054
3 Skynet South Mr Paul 54 Electron (011) 586 (086) | paulm@skynet.co.za
Africa (Pty) Ltd | Mudanalwo Avenue 1187 684
Isando 9758
1600

Yours faithfully

2 W vvoram

/' ZANELE MKHWANAZ|
for CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING
DATE: 09 JULY 2020
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